
 
2009 Cabrinha Race Series  

St. Francis Yacht Club 

Season Scoring 

Division: Kite Overall  
Pos Sail  Skipper  April 23   May 14  May 28  June 11  June 25  July 9  July 23  August 20  September 17  September 24  October 1  

Total
Points

Pos

1  White 1  Stefaans Viljoen  [18]  3  4  2  [36/DNC](1) 2  2  [6]  1  2  1  17.00 1 

2  Black 4  Geoff Headington  2  1  2  [36/DNC]  3  [22]  [36/DNC](2)  3  3  1  2  17.00 2 

3  Yellow 5  Chip Wasson  1  2  1  1  2  1  13  1  [36/DNC](3)  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  22.00 3 

4  White 7  Jeff Kafka  4  7  [36/DNC](4) 3  1  3  1  2  2  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  23.00 4 

5  Black 8  Eric Due  7  5  [36/DNC](5) [24]  5  4  [14]  7  4  6  3  41.00 5 

6  Green 4  Rob Kindt  [36/DNC](6)  [36/DNC]  6  6  6  5  [21]  4  5  3  6  41.00 6 

7  Black 7  Donny Parker  [10]  6  8  7  7  8  5  [36/DNC](7) [13]  9  9  59.00 7 

8  Blue 0  John Gomes  3  8  3  10  [36/DNC](8) [19]  7  [36/DNC]  7  17  5  60.00 8 

9  Black 3  Christopher Brown  [36/DNC](9)  [23]  11  9  [13]  7  6  9  6  8  4  60.00 9 

10  Orange 7 Andrew Galbraith  12  [14]  [36/DNC](10) 12  9  6  4  10  8  5  [17]  66.00 10

11  Yellow 0  Evan Stolze  [36/DNC](11)  11  5  5  8  10  3  13  [36/DNC]  [24]  12  67.00 11

12  Blue 3  Marcelo Segura  11  12  7  [36/DNC](12) [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  8  11  10  11  11  81.00 12

13  Black 0  Sandy Parker  6  10  9  [15]  [23]  13  12  [36/DNC](13) 14  14  8  86.00 13

14  Yellow 4  Eric Geleynse  9  [13]  [14]  13  [36/DNC](14) 12  9  12  9  10  13  87.00 14

15  Blue 8  Allen Chung  14  [19]  [36/DNC](15) 18  14  9  16  15  18  [36/DNC]  15  119.00 15

16  Yellow 7  Bret Herscher  13  [36/DNC](16) 21  [22]  12  15  15  [36/DNC]  15  18  10  119.00 16

17  Black 9  Bob Smith  8  18  [36/DNC]  8  10  11  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  11  36/DNC(17)  18  120.00 17

18  White 0  Kevin Richards  17  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  19  16  17  11  16  [36/DNC](18)  15  14  125.00 18

19  Orange 5 Frank Wittke  [36/DNC]  4  22  [36/DNC]  20  [36/DNC]  36/DNC  5  36/DNC(19)  4  7  134.00 19

20  Yellow 1  Erin Loscocco  [36/DNC](20)  16  19  [25]  15  16  18  18  16  [21]  16  134.00 20

21  Orange 8 Bruce Johnson  [36/DNC]  17  12  14  [36/DNC](21) 18  17  14  [36/DNC]  13  36/DSQ  141.00 21

22  Blue 4  Alex Smith  5  22  [36/DNC]  4  4  23  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  36/DNC  12  36/DNC(22) 142.00 22

23  Green 0  Blake Harrington  19  26  17  11  21  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  8  [36/DNC](23)  7  36/DNC  145.00 23

24  Blue 2  Steve Gibson  20  9  16  16  [36/DNC](24) 20  [36/DNC]  17  [36/DNC]  16  36/DNC  150.00 24



Pos Sail  Skipper  April 23   May 14  May 28  June 11  June 25  July 9  July 23  August 20  September 17  September 24  October 1  

Total
Points

Pos

25  White 3  Ella Johnson  15  24  18  17  24  [36/DNC](25) 19  20  17  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  154.00 25

26  Blue 7  William Morris  [36/DNC]  21  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  18  36/DNC(26) 10  21  12  20  19  157.00 26

27  Orange 9 Nick Levi  [36/DNC]  27  23  21  [36/DNC]  24  20  19  19  19  [36/DNC](27) 172.00 27

28  White 2  Darren Bass  [36/DNC](28)  [25]  20  23  [25]  25  23  23  20  22  20  176.00 28

29  Green 7  Jim Keenan  16  [36/DNC]  13  20  22  14  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC(29) 193.00 29

30  Black 1  Jed Meade  [36/DNC](30)  15  10  [36/DNC]  11  [36/DNC]  22  36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  202.00 30

31  Orange 0 Gareth Jones  [36/DNC]  28  24  27  19  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  36/DNC(31) 36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  242.00 31

32  Yellow 6  Alex Bucur  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC](32) 36/DNC  36/DNC  21  36/DNC  22  36/DNC  23  36/DNC  246.00 32

33  Orange 6 Vladimir Belinsky  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  25  26  17  [36/DNC](33) 36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  248.00 33

34  White 4  Nicolas Ostermann  [36/DNC]  20  15  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC](34) 36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  251.00 34

35  Blue 1  Raymond Deiter  [36/DNC](35)  29  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC]  36/DNC  26  36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  36/DNC  271.00 35

Notes 
(#)  Race Committee 
(36) Scoring System is ISAF Low Point 2009‐2012 
(37) Finishes in [brackets] denote throwouts 

Subdivision: Grand Master (5 boats)  
Pos Sail  Skipper  April 23  May 14  May 28  June 11  June 25  July 9  July 23  August 20  September 17  September 24  October 1 

Total
Points

Pos

1  Yellow 7  Bret Herscher  13  [36/DNC](1) 21 [22] 12 15 15 [36/DNC] 15 18 10 119.00 1

2  Black 9  Bob Smith  8  18  [36/DNC] 8 10 11 [36/DNC]  [36/DNC] 11 36/DNC(2) 18 120.00 2

3  Orange 5 Frank Wittke  [36/DNC]  4  22 [36/DNC] 20 [36/DNC] 36/DNC  5 36/DNC(3) 4 7 134.00 3

4  Orange 6 Vladimir Belinsky  [36/DNC]  [36/DNC] 25 26 17 [36/DNC](4) 36/DNC  36/DNC 36/DNC 36/DNC 36/DNC 248.00 4

5  Blue 1  Raymond Deiter  [36/DNC](5)  29  [36/DNC] [36/DNC] 36/DNC 26 36/DNC  36/DNC 36/DNC 36/DNC 36/DNC 271.00 5

Subdivision: Master (10 boats)  
Pos Sail  Skipper  April 23  May 14  May 28  June 11  June 25  July 9  July 23  August 20  September 17  September 24  October 1 

Total
Points

Pos 

1  Yellow 5  Chip Wasson  1  2  1 1 2 1 13  1 [36/DNC](1) [36/DNC] [36/DNC] 22.00 1 

2  Black 7  Donny Parker  [10]  6  8 7 7 8 5  [36/DNC](2) [13] 9 9 59.00 2 

3  Blue 0  John Gomes  3  8  3 10 [36/DNC](3) [19] 7  [36/DNC] 7 17 5 60.00 3 

4  Blue 3  Marcelo Segura  11  12  7 [36/DNC](4) [36/DNC] [36/DNC] 8  11 10 11 11 81.00 4 

5  Yellow 4  Eric Geleynse  9  [13]  [14] 13 [36/DNC](5) 12 9  12 9 10 13 87.00 5 



Pos Sail  Skipper  April 23  May 14  May 28  June 11  June 25  July 9  July 23  August 20  September 17  September 24  October 1 

Total
Points

Pos 

6  Blue 8  Allen Chung  14  [19]  [36/DNC](6) 18 14 9 16  15 18 [36/DNC] 15 119.00 6 

7  Orange 8 Bruce Johnson  [36/DNC]  17  12 14 [36/DNC](7) 18 17  14 [36/DNC] 13 36/DSQ 141.00 7 

8  Blue 2  Steve Gibson  20  9  16 16 [36/DNC](8) 20 [36/DNC]  17 [36/DNC] 16 36/DNC 150.00 8 

9  Green 7  Jim Keenan  16  [36/DNC] 13 20 22 14 [36/DNC]  [36/DNC] 36/DNC 36/DNC 36/DNC(9) 193.00 9 

10  White 4  Nicolas Ostermann [36/DNC]  20  15 [36/DNC] [36/DNC](10) 36/DNC 36/DNC  36/DNC 36/DNC 36/DNC 36/DNC 251.00 10 

 


